3. Registered Holder 

This is to certify that: 

Citivic Nominees Limited 

is the person registered in the register maintained by the Registrar in relation to the Notes (the 
“Register”) as the duly registered holder (the “Holder”) of up to: 

U.S.$335,000,000 
(three hundred and thirty five million U.S. Dollars) 

in aggregate nominal amount of Notes. 

4. Promise to Pay 

The Issuer, for value received, hereby promises to pay to the Holder such amount or amounts, 
corresponding and equivalent to sums actually received by or for the account of the Issuer